ERV-Energy Recovery
External Mount Unit
XEM
 External M
ount Unit
XEM
400 – XEM
9000

•	 Economy Cycle
•	 Various Control Options
2               Armcor XEM External Mount Unit Brochure 2026
Performance Data
Model
Number
Nominal Capacity
(I/sec)
Energy Recovered
(Summer) kW*
Energy Recovered
(Winter) kW*
Dimensions (mm)
L x W x H
XEM400P1S
XEM400P1E 400 3.4
6.3
5.5
7.6 1800 x 510 x 1500
XEM800P3S
XEM800P3E 800 6.8
12.7
10.9
15.2 1800 x 900 x 1500
XEM1200P3S
XEM1200P3E 1200 10.1
19.0
16.4
22.8 1800 x 1300 x 1500
XEM1500P3S
XEM1500P3E 1500 13.1
23.6
21.2
28.4 2200 x 1100 x 1800
XEM1800P3S
XEM1800P3E 1800 15.7
28.6
25.5
34.3 2200 x 1300 x 1800
XEM2400P3S
XEM2400P3E 2400 21.0
38.1
34.0
45.7 2200 x 1700 x 1800
XEM3000P3S
XEM3000P3E 3000 26.2
47.6
42.5
57.2 2200 x 2100 x 1800
XEM3600P3S
XEM3600P3E 3600 31.5
57.2
50.9
68.6 2200 x 2500 x 1800
XEM4200P3S
XEM4200P3E 4200 36.7
66.7
59.4
80.0 2200 x 2900 x 1800
XEM4800P3S
XEM4800P3E 4800 42.0
76.2
67.9
91.5 2200 x 3300 x 1800
XEM5400P3S
XEM5400P3E 5400 47.2
85.7
76.4
102.9 2200 x 3800 x 1800
XEM6000P3S
XEM6000P3E 6000 52.5
95.3
84.9
114.3 2200 x 4100 x 1800
XEM7500P3S
XEM7500P3E 7500 75.8
121.3
122.7
145.5 2400 x 4100 x 1900
XEM9000P3S
XEM9000P3E 9000 81.8
147.9
132.5
177.5 2700 x 4100 x 2100
Exhaust Air Fresh Air